P
O

R
T

 2
0

10

147

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
31 May 2010

49.	 SUBSIDIARIES AND ASSOCIATES (CONT’D)

(b)  Details of associates are as follows: (Cont’d)

		  Country of		  Group’s effective
Company	 incorporation		  equity interest	 Principal activities

			   2010	 2009

Indirect:

Nufarm Technologies (Malaysia)	 Malaysia	 49.0%	 49.0%	 Trading in timber wood
  Sdn. Bhd. 				   preservative and other
					   chemical products

Wandeerfull Industries Sdn. Bhd.	 Malaysia	 30.0%	 30.0%	 Property investment

Ancom Kimia Sdn. Bhd.	 Malaysia	 14.5%	 14.5%	 Distributor of petrochemicals
					   and industrial chemicals

Ancom Philippines Inc.	 Philippines	 39.6%	 39.6%	 Dormant. Holder of licenses for
					   certain agricultural chemical
					   products

Tamco Chongqing Switchgear	 China	 17.7%	 17.7%	 Under voluntary liquidation
Company Limited

I & D Switchgear Sdn. Bhd.	 Malaysia	 6.9%	 6.9%	 Dormant

50.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the current financial year’s presentation:

	 As previously
	 reported	 Reclassifications	 As restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Balance sheet

Group
Current assets
Other investments	 10,482	 33	 10,515
Goodwill on consolidation	 79,432	 (33)	 79,399

Company
Non-current asset
Amounts owing by subsidiaries 	 6,615	 (6,615)	 -

Current assets
Amounts owing by subsidiaries	 64,487	 6,615	 71,102

A
n

c
o

m
 B

e
rh

a
d

 (
8

4
4

0
-M

)

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

10

148

SHARE BUY BACK
The details of Share Buy Back by the Company during the financial year are as disclosed in the Directors’ Report in the

financial statements.

OPTIONS, WARRANTS OR CONVERTIBLE SECURITIES
The Company did not issue any options, warrants or convertible securities during the financial year.

UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS
The Company did not raise proceeds from any corporate exercise during the financial year.

AMERICAN DEPOSITORY RECEIPT (ADR) OR GLOBAL DEPOSITORY RECEIPT (GDR) PROGRAMME